AdlaN1¥IdINgEdMTUR MThasayaatuUITuU s

(Librarian Manual)

1ASINITARILITZUUAMAUAMAITWNIATFIUY NTINLALUINITIANNG

INYITNUS U8 FMSUFRITUNISANEN

lEuesin UdanIsnsen1saaufne Inerdnans Jdeuasudnngsy

Jpvilay driinnuInensnens YransalnmImende



TabLe Of CONTENTS ..ottt ettt a et s b e s s e A
LISt Of Tabl@S..uuiiiiiieeeeteerete ettt ettt sb et sa et b et s b s e s snene B
LISt OF FIQUIES ittt cectesertee s st estess e e sesaeessaasssnesesanessssaessssassssaassssasssssasessasesssasesnsaes C
1. INTrOAUCTION ettt ettt et sb e saa e st s b e st s b e sesbenis 1
Lol OBJECEIVES ottt sttt s et 1

1.2 DEFINITIONS e 1

L3 TTRIESIS ot 2
131 WED POIAL it a4

1.3.2 TTRESIS AT TN ittt 4

TiB BN e a4

1.5 ENANOTE o 5

LiB  ZOTOIO ittt 5

2. Operations Of LIDIarian ......cucicieiieeieiricniecceeseesseeesesseesseeesaessaessssesssessesssssssassssesssasssaens 6
3. The USe Of WED POItal....cicuicceiiieeieeecctecrece ettt a e s sae s sae e s s e s ae s reesaaesaessaaesanann 8
3.1 Intellectual repOSIEOrY MENU ..o 8
311 TranSfer & EXPOIt ...t 9

3.1.2  CONFIGUIATION coutiet e 10

3.1.3  COWBCHIONS .o 11

B0 HISTOMY et 12

3.2 Thai Digital COWleCtioN MENU ..o 13
3.2.1  TDC-AS COUECTIONS. ..cuiiiiiiieiiee e 13

3.2.2  FIle AraNSTI e 14

323 HISTOTY LOQ ittt 17

Page A

Table of Contents

4. Open CSV file IN MS EXCEL..ccuiirieiiiicieeieeceisieeseeseesreesseeseessaeesaesssessseessessaessssessaesssesnne 19



Page B

List of Tables

Table 1: Transferring SEATUS ..ot 16
Table 2: IMPOTtING STATUS ... 17
Table 3: Information displaying on HIStOry LO€.......cceeieiiiieeeeee e 18



Page C

List of Figures

Figure 1: Workflow of iThesSis OP@rations ..ot 3
Figure 2: Workflow of Librarian operations on web portal...........cccnninnscs 6
Figure 3: Workflow of thesis submission process to the IR and TDC ......c.cccovvvieinirneinienerenns 7
Figure 4: The user interface of login form on web portal..........cccceieeee e 8
Figure 5: The example of transferring ready-to-export thesis ........coeveirenrseesese 9
Figure 6: The interface showing no complete thesis found in Transfer & Export ........ccccveviennee 9
FIGUIE 7: CONFIGUIATION L.iuiiiiei sttt 10
FIigUre 8 COlLECTIONS MENU ...ttt 11
FIGUrE 9: EXPOIt CSV fIlE et 12
Figure: 10 Transferring HISTOIY ...t 13
Figure 11: Thai Digital COW@CtION MEBNU ...iuiiiiiiiiiiiee e 13
Figure 12: TDC-AS COUECTION....vu ittt 14
Figure 13: Workflow of transferring files t0 TDC .......couiiiieirieieieeee e 15
Figure 14: The example files SeleCtion ProCESS ... 15
Figure 15: The example of pop-up confirmMation DOX.......cceereirieree e 15
Figure 16: The example of transferring status on File transfer ..., 16
Figure 17: Download Of TDC BUNGLE.......ciuiiiiieieiieie et 17
FIGUIE 181 HISTOMY LOG 1 ettt 18
Figure 19: MiCroSOft EXCEL PrOGIram ...ttt 19
Figure 20: Data tools - From TeXL/CSV ... 19
Figure 21: Selecting and opening @ CSV file ... 19
Figure 22: Setting of File Origin for Thai version data ... 20

Figure 23: CSV file opened by MICrosOft EXCEL ..o 21



Page 1

1. Introduction

1.1 Objectives

Integrated Thesis & Research Management System (iThesis) was developed for the effective use
in management of thesis and research. It is the facilitating tool for students to construct any
dissertation and independent study which helping them to: (1) Create a thesis template according
to the specified document format (2) Create thesis plan (3) Submit thesis proposal, draft version,
and complete version to their advisors (4) Record their test results, theses and dissertations, and
the thesis paper. (5) the complete version of thesis file will be fully collected and stored in the
Intellectual Repository (IR) of the institution in order to facilitate the library to provide an effective
research database for students, then it would be sent to the Office of the Higher Education

Commission (OHEC) for storing in Thai Digital Collection for the public dissemination.

This librarian manual is created on the purpose of iThesis’s working procedures elaboration and

guiding on how to use iThesis Web portal.

1.2 Definitions

As the name titling for doctoral thesis and master’s thesis (plan A) are different in each institution,
for example, some universities call doctoral thesis as dissertation, while some universities call
both doctoral thesis and master’s thesis (plan A) as thesis. To understand in the same direction,

iThesis would call ‘Thesis’” for both doctoral and master’s thesis (plan A).

In addition, the term of master’s thesis (plan B) are also different in each institution, for example,
some universities call it as thesis and some universities call it as Independent research. Therefore,
on the clarification in this manual, the definition of ‘Independent Research’ will be used for

master’s thesis (plan B), but in some cases of general process, iThesis would use ‘Thesis’ instead.
Proposal provides the definition of both Thesis and Independent Research Proposal.
Draft version provides the definition of both Thesis and Independent Research.

Complete version provides the definition of both Thesis and Independent Research.
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Note: The requirement on proposal and draft version is not the standard requirement for all

institutions as it depends on the policy, which is an optional.

1.3 iThesis

iThesis is the integrated thesis and management system that set the framework on how to write,
plan, and manage the thesis in form of proposal, draft version, and complete version, along with

the convenience on direct submission process to advisors and graduate staff.

iThesis would effectively help students to strongly understand and be aware of plagiarism, both
intentional and unintentional way which the system will examine the resemblance of the thesis
through the program of Plagiarism detection named “Akkrawisut” and the system would probably
use the tested results from other programs as well in case the educational institution requires

the results from more than 1 program.

The usage functions are divided into two main parts which are web portal and iThesis Add-in
which is an extension installed on Microsoft Word. These two main parts are working together,
for example, when there’s an editing data on the form in Web portal, or there’s a change in the
name of thesis examination committee other information on the Electronics form menu, thesis
template that was created by Add-in function will also be automatically updated in order to

ensure that the information appearing in every section is consistent.
Note: Librarian have authorization to access in Web portal only.

The overview of iThesis operations can be described in the following diagram
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1.3.1 Web portal

Web portal was designed for 5 different user groups, which are system administrative officer,
graduate staff, librarian, advisor, and graduate student. Therefore, the functions in each group will
be different. In this document, there will be only the discussion on how to use the web portal

for librarians.

Basically, web portal for librarian can be divided into two parts (1) The import of able-to-
disseminate thesis files into the Intellectual Property (IR) of the institute, and (2) The transferring
of thesis files to the Office of the Higher Education Commission. The discussion will be provided

in the following topics.
1.3.2 iThesis Add-in

iThesis has the work-mode on Microsoft Word but the users have to install the ‘add-in’ program
first. There are two versions;
- x86 version for a 32-bit operating system computer

- x64 version for a 64-bit operating system computer

To install the Add-in, the program version has to match with the operating system of your
computer and it must be installed on Microsoft Word program in version 2010 or higher which is

running on Windows only.

iThesis Add-in provides various facilitating tools for users that as writing templates, saving files
and storing into the IR system. The group of users involved with the iThesis Add-in are graduate

student, advisor, and graduate staff.

1.4 Email

iThesis will send an email to user who involved in the main working process, including of advisor,
co-advisor, graduate staff, and graduate student. The email can be classified into 3 types which
are as follows;

- Request for approval, there will send an attached link to connect to iThesis approval

form, or it can be checked and approved via logging-in to the web portal system.

- Notification of approval, the email will inform the status of thesis ‘approval’ process.

- Notification of approval on system-accessing authorization
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1.5 EndNote

The EndNote program, performed by Thomson Reuters, can help users collect reference or any
bibliography relating to the content of the user’s thesis. There are various reference formats
provided for the users, such as APA16 and Numbers, which is customizable based on the specified
format of their institutions. The main user group for Endnote is graduate student and the using

details will be discussed in Graduate student manual.

1.6 Zotero

The Zotero program is an open-source software or free software that discloses its sources of
technology. Zotero can be used for managing references and importing it into bibliography lists
automatically. The program will store information than obtained from various sources in the file
format, link format facilitating users to manage their bibliography and related research papers

effectively.
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2. Operations of Librarian

Librarian will active through the web portal as the main duty of bringing students’ complete
theses version into the Intellectual Repository (IR) and transferring it to the Office of the Higher

Education Commission (OHEC) respectively.

According to Figure 2, showing the diagram on operations of librarian, there are two menus

including Intellectual repository (IR) and Thai Digital Collection.

Web portal

INTELLECTUAL REPOSITORY ] [THAI DIGITAL COLLECTION

Figure 2: Workflow of Librarian operations on web portal

Overview mechanisms

Using of iThesis, the complete thesis files will be created by users of library or IR users and
directly stored in Intellectual Repository (IR) before tranferring to TDC-AS, as shown in Figure 3.
Once the transmission is complete, TDC staff can access the portal system to check any stored

files in the warehouse.
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IR Server

CDS Data Gateway

Il

App Protocol
le—
(over HTTPS)

(2) stored bundle on IR

App Protocol
{over HTTPS)

<3

HHTTPS‘@

Il

(1) bundle created by IR

(iThesis)

Application Servers

Page 7

iThesis-OHEC System

/

TODC Archives System

Il
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S
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IR Staff / Librarian
(Google Chrome)

.

(4) stored on TDC-AS with REST Services

collections-pairs

Akarawisut

OAI-PMH Harvester@

TDC (production)

J communities-pairs

TDC Staff
(Google Chrome)

@47Vie\-\.'4b

iThesis Management /
Application Servers (iThesis)

Figure 3: Workflow of thesis submission process to the IR and TDC

Transferring the files into TDC, iThesis of any university will connect with TDC of OHEC, with

secure HTTP via the input of command from Librarian/IR staff, to intermediate server of CDS Data

Gateway, transferred through UniNet, and send the signals to TDC-AS (TDC Archives System) to

prepare storing the complete thesis files into their system. However, the process will occur after

the files were stored in IR.

After signaling to TDC-AS, the following process is to create a job queue for TDC-AS to manage

the time and set the transfer rate from iThesis to TDC-AS. The transmission occurs under the

system policy of university that IR staff and librarian can store thesis files into TDC-AS at any time

(on-demand transfer). Hence, it allows operators to early make plans, to be able to estimate

workload and workforce immediately, and to reduce any workload in network system at the

same time using job scheduler.
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3. The use of web portal

To use the web portal, librarian need to login with your username and password first in order to
access the menus provided. The log-in form on user-interface will be arranged on the right-hand

side on the homepage of web portal, as shown in Figure 4.

Integrated Thesis & Research Management System
Institute of Collectica 10

Status Tutorials Microsoft Word Add-In Fact & Figure [2]
R 3 ) ) LOGIN
Semester 1/2563 v Dissertation Thesis Independent Study Thematic Paper
doifld/ Usemame
Pendng sWarhu / Password
Complete Pendng  Proposal Draft
‘2 Complete 3 [] Remember me
3 2
® <3 ® 2 LOGIN G [ ]

~

Knowledge Base &

Complete None Complete Barcode Question & Answer
0 0 General Usage & Best Practice 5
® 1 None ®
TDC staff &

auydain [ Faculty of Psychology Zotero 1

Ansiuaunvomaas / Faculty of Dentistry Journal Database 2

anzliamand / Faculty of Law Other Related Articles 3

anslimAaans | Faculty of Communication Arts Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ) 1

AnrweInamans / Faculty of Nursing Technical Problem Solving 10

Ansvnduamansuasnsiind / Faculty of Commerce and Accountancy Microsoft Word 31

amsSgaand / Faculty of Political Science Advisor BI5

aninmaand / Faculty of Science Graduate Student 39

. Web Portal 17
AnrinenaaniniAvi / Faculty of Sports Science

Figure 4: The user interface of login form on web portal

3.1 Intellectual repository menu

B INTELLECTUAL REPOSITORY

Rl

Figure5: INTELLECTUAL REPOSITORY MENU

The Intellectual repository menu is used for managing complete thesis files that would be
imported into the University Intellectual Repository (IR). The format of importing data into DSpace
program consist of (1) Authorization to use meta data files, Dublin Core and (2) Thesis files in PDF

format.
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There are 4 submenus under intellectual repository. The guideline on how to use each sub-menu

are as follows;

3.1.1 Transfer & Export

Use for sending the complete thesis version to IR, the methods are as follows;

Transfer & Export | Configuration Collections History Qo
Select on faculty/ college of | ilaudininenan/ Graduate School — (Total: 1) v (1 )
Check All < (3) *uaasavnzgitawnsinanimusrinudulad wiadednius Fulaunsuinii
# Stude Full name Faculty Qualification Level (2)
591121010 w1 lsissal wanITena fiaiainman Fnenfwug R EET R LR TRETGIETE!

@

Figure 5: The example of transferring ready-to-export thesis

1. Select on faculty that would like to submit the file to.
2. The system will display searching results which can be divided into two case as follows;
® |n case of no complete thesis file found
The system will show the result as in Figure 7, “Not found complete thesis or

independent study” meaning that the faculty has no thesis ready to export.

B INTELLECTUAL REPOSITORY | Transfer & Export |C-Jnfigu|‘eti-:|n Collections  History

& THAI DIGITAL COLLECTION

Select on faculty/college of | aausivieneasns / Faculty of Science

Not found complete thesis or independent study

Figure 6: The interface showing no complete thesis found in Transfer & Export

® |n case of complete thesis files found

The system will show the result as in Figure 6, displaying the total number of
complete thesis that are ready-to-export to IR at the end of school name and showing
the list of students who select to disseminate their theses through website, or reaching

the due date of dissemination of their thesis.
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3. Tick on the student name that user wants to send their thesis to IR or Check All to select
all names that appear.

4. Click the Transfer button for sending the thesis files to IR.
3.1.2 Configuration

Use of connecting iThesis to IR, dividing the connection configuration into 2 parts which are as

follows;

Transfer & Export | Configuration | Collections History

Secure Shell configuration (SSHv2)

SSH Address (1 )

SSH Username

SSH Password | Show

Test connection

Digital Intellectual Repository Configuration (DSpace)

DSpace Address (2)

DSpace cli path

E-Person username

Figure 7: Configuration

1. Secure shell configuration (SSHv2) is the configuration on channel to transmit data from the
system to IR. There are 3 forms that you need to fill out (1) SSH Address or IP Address of the
destination server, (2) SSH Username, and (3) SSH Password.

2. Digital intellectual repository configuration (DSpace) is the configuration on accessibility to IR
There are 3 forms that you need to fill out (1) DSPace Address or IP address of the DSpace
which collects thesis data (2) DSpace cli path or the determinant route to DSpace and (3)

E-Person username or username for getting to DSpace.
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3.1.3 Collections

Use for checking, editing, and adding information of Collection ID which is the number that
identify the faculty on DSpace, as in Figure 9. There are 3 functions on using this menu which are

as follows;

Transfer & Export  Configuration | Collections | History

# Faculty name Collection ID
1 College of Management 123456789/50
2 Faculty of Psychology 123456789/67
3 Faculty of Dentistry 123456789/58
4 Faculty of Law 123456789/62
5 Faculty of Communication Arts 123456789/57
6 Faculty of Nursing 123456789/64

7 Faculty of Commerce and Accountancy 123456789/56

8 Faculty of Medicine 123456789/63
9 Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences 123456789/65
10 Faculty of Political Science 123456789/66
11 Faculty of Sports Science 123456789/69
12 Faculty of Engineering 123456789/60
13 Faculty of Fine and Applied Arts 123456789/61
14 Faculty of Economics 123456789/59
15 Faculty of Architecture 123456789/54
16 Farulty of Allied Health Sciences 123456789/53
17 Farulty of Veterinary Science 123456789/70
18 Faculty of Arts 123456789/55
19 Graduzte School 123456789/71
20 College of Population Studies 123456789/51
21 Petroleum and Petrochemical College 123456789/74
22 Faculty of Science 123456789/68
23 Language Institute 12345678972

(1 4 College of Public Health Sciences 123456789/52

Figure 8 Collections menu

1. Adding or editing information, after you have done on adding or editing the information,
clicking the save button.

2. Reset config, when you want to clear all the Collection ID, clicking the Reset config button
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3. Exporting CSV file, when clicking on Export as CSV, you can save the CSV file as in Figure

10.
€ save As %
4 m » ThisPC > Desktop *» v O | Search Desktop P
Organize ~ New folder = - 0
~ ~
= This PC
m Desktop
|£ Documents L E
& Downloads
b Music n mm " oan mm =" Flia
-
= Pictures
B Videos ] -
L0500 l
#.- DATA (D)
"
=y Express Backup ( v . . . i v
File name: | (EEENYETDEE(Y / "
Save as type: Microsoft Excel Comma Separated Values File / e

+ Hide Folders Cancel

Figure 9: Export CSV file
3.1.4 History

Use for checking the data transferring history and the connection status of iThesis and IR. The
results will be shown in Figure 11, and you can click on Download to save out the IR Bundle

(complete thesis file with watermarks and metadata).
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Transfer & Export  Configuration  Collections | History [?]

ransfer & Export list (Top is latest)

Created on June 18, 2017 - 18:57 Downlead (1M}
Created on June 18, 2017 - 17:49 Download
Created on June 16, 2017 - 16:58@ Downlead (1M}
Created on June 16, 2017 - 15:@9 Download (1M)
Created on June 16, 2017 - 14:36 Download
Created on June 16, 2017 - 11:29 Downleoad
Created on June 16, 2017 - 89:44 § Download (13
Created on June 15, 2017 - 18:47 Download
Created on May 25, 2017 - 16:27 :QDownload (463K}

|

Current progress

Done!

Transfer

2017/06/18 - 18:57:23 Import files to IR successful!

2017/86/18 - 18:57:13 Transfer bundle file to IR host successful!

2017/086/18 - 18:57:11 Bundle file is ready to transfer!

2917/086/18 - 18:57:11 [ REQUEST ] Action to transfer status: Processing.. (System will be automatically transfer file.) Request status: Accepted
2917/06/18 - 17:49:24 Import files to IR successful!

2017/86/18 - 17:49:15 Transfer bundle file to IR host successful!

2017/06/18 - 17:49:12 Bundle file is ready to transfer!

2017/06/18 - 17:49:11 [ REQUEST ] Action to transfer status: Processing.. (System will be automatically transfer file.) Request status: Accepted
2817/086/16 - 16:58:21 Import files to IR successful!

2017/86/16 - 16:58:11 Transfer bundle file to IR host successful!

2817/86/16 - 16:58:89 Bundle file is ready to transfer!

2017/06/16 - 16:50:88 [ REQUEST ] Action to transfer status: Processing.. (System will be automatically transfer file.) Request status: Accepted
2017/086/16 - 15:89:58 Import files to IR successful!

Figure: 10 Transferring History

3.2 Thai Digital Collection menu

The Thai Digital Collection is used for managing the complete theses that are ready-to-export to

TDC (Thai Digital Collection) There are 3 submenus which are as follows;

I INTELLECTUAL REPOSITORY

E THAI DIGITAL COLLECTION

Figure 11: Thai Digital Collection menu
3.2.1 TDC-AS Collections

Use for checking the accuracy on matching between the collection ID number on IR and the
collection ID number on the TDC warehouse. Librarian will not be able to add or edit the
collection ID in this menu, in this section, IR staff will take the account to setting collection ID
number instead. Regularly, there is an inspection between iThesis and OHEC system, if there is a

change in pairs of communities/collections, the transmission will be disable. Figure 13



TDC-AS Collections |  File transfer  History log

# Faculty name

1 College of Management

2 Faculty of Psychology

3 Faculty of Dentistry

4 Faculty of Law

5 Faculty of Communication Arts

6 Faculty of Nursing

7 Faculty of Commerce and Accountancy
8 Faculty of Medicine

9 Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences
10 Faculty of Political Science

11 Faculty of Sports Science

Figure 12: TDC-AS Collection

As shown in Figure 13, it is an example of TDC-AS Collections menu including of 3 main

components which are as follows;

Collection ID === Collection ID on TDC

123456789/50

123456789/67

123456789/58

123456789/62

123456789/57

123456789/64

123456789/56

123456789/63

123456789/65

123456789/66

123456789/69

123456789/533

123456789/550

123456789/541

123456789/545

123456788/540

123456789/547

123456789/539

123456789/546

123456789/548

123456789/549

123456789/552

Page 14

1. Faculty name — The name of the faculty that provides Master’s and Doctoral degree

program and using iThesis.

2. Collection ID - collection ID number on IR

3. Collection ID on TDC - collection ID number on TDC

3.2.2 File transfer

The File transfer menu will be used when the university want to transfer complete thesis files

from IR to TDC, and the command can be ordered via iThesis. You can check student name,

student ID, and file size before sending the files, as shown in Figure 14.
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b

IR / Librarian <make transfer>

SYSTEM DATABASE

<packet forwarded by CDS>

|
I
| Dspace, DC, MARC21 Builder «——x«fetch
I
|
|

7 "\ iThesis Application
C uniNet ) | TR
t\u\ /L) <transfer over SSH>
<transfer over HTTP> =
collect —
Intellectual Repository -
(Dspace) _Comple_te
TDC Archives System dissertation/
theses
Figure 13: Workflow of transferring files to TDC
Transferring files to TDC can be done by these following steps;
1. Put check mark on files that you want to transfer, in Figure 15
2. Click ok, to confirm transferring files to TDC, in Figure 16
TDC-AS Collections | File transfer | History log (2]
BunDLES avariasLe From IR
Name Status
Ref: TDC/BUNDLE/BETA September 2, 2016 - 10:58 @ TRANSFERRED & IMPORTED
Ref: TDC/BUNDLE/BETA June 6, 2016 - 10:50 @ TRANSFERRED & IMPORTED
Ref: TDC/BUNDLE/BETA May 26, 2016 - 11:17 © TRANSFERRED @ IMPORTED
O Ref: TDC/BUNDLE/BETA June 18, 2017 - 18:57 <A READY TO TRANSFER
O  Ref: TDC/BUNDLE/BETA June 18, 2017 - 17:49 A READY TO TRANSFER
Ref: TDC/BUNDLE/BETA June 16, 2017 - 16:50 © TRANSFERRED ® IMPORTED

Figure 14: The example files selection process

demo.ithesis.uni.net.th says:

Your confirm to transfer to TDC ?

__| Prevent this page from creating additional dialogs.

0K Cancel

Figure 15: The example of pop-up confirmation box
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During the transmission of the data to TDC, you can track the transferring status via web portal
as the transmission will be automatically processing on queue and transfer rate in order to reduce

the amount of workload on the UniNet network at the time of operation.

Status

«d READY TO
TRAMSFER

© Transferring.. 22%

! TDC REJECTED

Please try again
& TRANSFERRED & IMPORTED

& TRANSFERRED

Figure 16: The example of transferring status on File transfer

The transferring status in Figure 16 and 17 can be explained as follows;
1. File Name is the date and time that the complete thesis was submitted to IR.
2. Status consists of 2 parts: the left is the status of sending data from IR to TDC as shown

in Table 1, and the right is the receiving status of TDC as shown in Table 1.

Lists Meaning
READY TO TRANSFER The files are ready to transfer to TDC.
WAIT FOR TDC Completing the request to transfer, and still waiting TDC’s

response or waiting for files downloading

Transferring... X% On the process of transferring to TDC (auto update) — showing

in percent of completion status

TRANSFERRED TDC has well received the files (download & check sum file)
TDC REJECTED TDC has rejected to receive the files for some reasons.
Please try again Inconsistent data was found in the system, librarian can try

transferring files to TDC again.

Table 1: Transferring status
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Lists Meaning
NOT AVAILABLE There is no file ready to import, or the upload failed.
WAIT FOR TDC The request to transfer files to TDC is complete, the files

import is in progress.

IMPORTED The files were imported to DSpace on TDC completely.

Table 2: Importing status

Moreover, you can see the list of student names, student IDs, file size, and can download the
transferred TDC Bundle files (complete thesis files with watermarks and metadata) as shown in

Figure 18.

TDC-AS Collections | File transfer | History log (2]

BunpLEs avaraeLe From IR

Name Status
Ref: TDC/BUNDLE/BETA September 2, 2016 - 10:58 @ TRANSFERRED @ IMPORTED I
Ref: TDC/BUNDLE/BETA June 6, 2016 - 10:50 © TRANSFERRED @ IMPORTED
Ref: TDC/BUNDLE/BETA May 26, 2016 - 11:17 @ TRANSFERRED @ IMPORTED
O  Ref: TDC/BUNDLE/BETA June 18, 2017 - 18:57 <A READY TO TRANSFER
Ref: TDC/BUNDLE/BETA June 18, 2017 - 17:49 <A READY TO TRANSFER

Ref: TDC/BUNDLE/BETA June 16, 2017 - 16:50

® TRANSFERRED @ IMPORTED

Download ﬁ:mﬁnlcuacl this file -

Detail of bundie =

Import result —

Figure 17: Download of TDC Bundle
3.2.3 History log

The History log menu, in Figure 19, is used to see the history of the data transferred from IR to
TDC. The showing information is separated into two main topics; (1) Request summary, and (2)

Request detail, as shown in table 3.
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TDC-AS Collections  File transfer | History log

Request summary

Request succeed 4
Request failed 0
Request total 4

Request detail

Request succeed date
June 16, 2017 - 16:52
June 16, 2017 - 11:29
June 16, 2017 - 09:45
June 15, 2017 - 10:59

Figure 18: History log

Main topic Sub topic Meaning

Request summary - The status displays the requested results.
Request succeed Number of successful requests
Request failed Number of failed requests
Request total Number of total requests

Request detail - The details on date and time
Request succeed date | Successful transmission history
Request failed date Fail transmission history

Table 3: Information displaying on History log
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4. Open CSV file in MS Excel

1. Open Microsoft Excel program, as in Figure 20

T-2RY
Inset  Draw  Pagelayout Formulas Data  Review  View  ACROBAT
“‘.?"’c”' Calibn ‘A K ==B®- Bwapmen General - E E“ Normal Bad Good e "E'x i_Ai| ;:‘:‘msum TAr p
DY By copy - - -

Paste ;FD:L[DM_?' B Iu-E- & A € 5% EMegebCenter - $ - % 2 R A ;ﬁ::;:?;;-‘f?';h';m Neutral [caleulation | [EXPOYSTI - | ncent Delete fomat foralde]
cipboard 5 Fon 5 Aigomant Rl Numbe 5 sts Cells Edting n

AL f ~
A 8 c 0 £ F G H 1 1 K L M N 0 P a R s T u v w -

£ —

2

3

4

H

6

7

8|

3|

10]

1]

12

13

Figure 19: Microsoft Excel program

2. Click on Data > From Text/CSV, as in Figure 21

File Home Insert Draw Page Layout Formulas Review View ACROBAT .; Tell me what you want to do

[E [% D [é'—) D @DQueries& wgections 8] Y Clear ’E E‘

Properties Reapply
Get From JFrom From Table/ Recent Existing Refresh - _J_ El Sort Filter o Textto Flash
Data § Text/CSY b Range Sources Connections All - Edit Links WAdvanced Columns  Fill |
Get ™Jransform Data Queries & Connections Sort & Filter
Figure 20: Data tools - From Text/CSV
3. Select the CSV > Import, as in Figure 22
3 Import Data X
A m > ThisPC > OS(C) > L= =l mpen > Desktop > ] Search Desktop pel
Organize ~ New folder = - o e
~
= This PC
-
==
E] .
o = L
jls o

e S i

E e J X
a1 L3 ]
L 1498015804610 = = - - - -
g le oc bl o omE L
¥ Nerwork v
File name: | 1498015804610 V‘ Text Files ~

Toaols = I Import I Cancel

Figure 21: Selecting and opening a CSV file
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4. You will finally get the data as in Figur 23. However, if the information you want to open
is in Thai language, make sure that the File Origin is "65001: Unicode (UTF-8)". If not, adjust
it to be "65001: Unicode (UTF-8)", so that, the program can read the file.

1498015804610.csv -—

File Crigin |De|imiter Data Type Detection

65001: Unicode (UTF-8) Comma ~ | | Based on first 200 rows A [&
# Faculty name Collection ID
1 College of Management 123456789/50
2  Faculty of Psychology 123456789/67
3 | Faculty of Dentistry 123456789/58
4  Faculty of Law 123456789/62
5 Faculty of Communication Arts 123456789/57
6 Faculty of Nursing 123456789/64
7  Faculty of Commerce and Accountancy | 123456789/56
8  Faculty of Medicine 123456789/63
3  Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences 123456789/65
10  Faculty of Political Science 123456789/66
11 Faculty of Sports Science 123456789/69
12 | Faculty of Engineering 123456789/60
13 | Faculty of Fine and Applied Arts 123456789/61
14  Faculty of Economics 123456789/59
15  Faculty of Architecture 123456789/54
16  Faculty of Allied Health Sciences 123456789/53
17 | Faculty of Veterinary Science 123456789/70
18 | Faculty of Arts 123456789/55
19 Graduate School 123456789/71
20 College of Population Studies 123456789/51

o The data in the preview has been truncated due to size limits.

Edit Cancel

Figure 22: Setting of File Origin for Thai version data

5. Click on Load, and you will get Excel file, as in Figure 24
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A B

C
[# B Faculty name H collection 1D E

O oo~ bk W N

1 College of Management 123456789/50
2 Faculty of Psychology 123456789/67
3 Faculty of Dentistry 123456789/58
4 Faculty of Law 123456789/62
5 Faculty of Communication Arts 123456789/57
6 Faculty of Nursing 123456789/64
7 Faculty of Commerce and Accountancy 123456789/56
8 Faculty of Medicine 123456789/63
9 Faculty of Pharmacautical Sciences 123456789/65
10 Faculty of Political Science 123456789/66
11 Faculty of Sports Science 123456789/69
12 Faculty of Engineering 123456789/60
13 Faculty of Fine and Applied Arts 123456789/61
14 Faculty of Economics 123456789/59
15 Faculty of Architecture 123456789/54
16 Faculty of Allied Health Sciences 123456789/53
17 Faculty of Veterinary Science 123456789/70
18 Faculty of Arts 123456789/55
19 Graduate School 123456789/71
20 College of Population Studies 123456789/51
21 Petroleum and Petrochemical College  123456789/74
22 Faculty of Science 123456789/68
23 Language Institute 123456789/72
24 College of Public Health Sciences 123456789/52

Figure 23: CSV file opened by Microsoft Excel



